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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002929400 SOUMEN  PAL Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  7  491.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860660 SOUMITRA  MONDAL Male No  2  1 2 SC  1  453.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788157 DEBOSMITA  PANI Female No  3 3 UR  20  430.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911595 SATTWIK  GHOSH Male No  4  1 4 EWS  5  419.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830288 PRATYASHA  SARKAR Female No  5 5 UR  1  391.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782412 IPSITA  DAS Female No  6 6 UR  16  380.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879756 NAMRATA  SHUKLA Female No  7 7 UR  4  375.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833653 SHAHREYAR  ALAM Male No  8 8 UR  15  367.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920745 DISHITA  DAS Female No  9  2 9 OBC-B  13  364.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899106 PAYEL  ADHIKARY Female No  10 10 UR  24  364.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920003 PINKU KUMAR RAY Male No  11 11 UR  4  362.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705439 MD SADAQAT HUSSAIN Male No  12 12 UR  10  360.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890904 BIPRAJIT  KUNDU Male No  13 13 UR  10  356.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831244 MD  TUFAIL Male No  14 14 UR  10  353.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786224 MOHAMMAD  KAAMRAN Male No  14 15 UR  4  353.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002855897 MD SADAB ALAM Male No  15 16 UR  10  342.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720670 MD  SHOAIB Male No  16  1 17 OBC-A  11  327.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899206 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  17 18 UR  24  325.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783277 MD NAZIULLAH AHMED Male No  18 19 UR  3  323.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914499 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  19  2 20 SC  4  323.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861449 MD SHAFI ANSARI Male No  20 21 UR  15  323.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834462 DIGANTA  MONDAL Male No  21  3 22 SC  9  312.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455825 ARUNABHA  DAS Male No  22 23 UR  3  307.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620614 MASIDUL  ALAM Male No  23 24 UR  8  307.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839701 MD SHAH HASAN Male No  24  2 25 OBC-A  1  306.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002628036 MADHUMITA  CHANDA Female No  25 26 UR  5  300.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894586 JASIM  AKHTAR Male No  26 27 UR  18  294.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744679 NIRUPAMA  YADAV Female No  27 28 UR  1  291.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002511129 SOYEB ALI MOLLICK Male No  28 29 UR  8  277.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710861 RAJIB BIKAS SARDAR Male No  29  4 30 SC  5  273.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002602714 HRITWIKA  GHOSH Female No  30 31 UR  6  270.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-A
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A002720670 MD  SHOAIB Male No  16  1 1 OBC-A  11  327.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839701 MD SHAH HASAN Male No  24  2 2 OBC-A  1  306.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B
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Rule1

Tie Break 
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Rule3

Tie Break 
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A002929400 SOUMEN  PAL Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  7  491.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920745 DISHITA  DAS Female No  9  2 2 OBC-B  13  364.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002860660 SOUMITRA  MONDAL Male No  2  1 1 SC  1  453.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914499 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  19  2 2 SC  4  323.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834462 DIGANTA  MONDAL Male No  21  3 3 SC  9  312.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710861 RAJIB BIKAS SARDAR Male No  29  4 4 SC  5  273.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002911595 SATTWIK  GHOSH Male No  4  1 1 EWS  5  419.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


